
KFDDO/27318/2023-IJFQTSpNLR/p5 

KFDDO/273 18/2023 DFOTSPNLR/Ps 
/132342/2024 

TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR 
. 	 PHONE NO: 0475-2222617 

TIMBER E-AUCTION NOTIFICATION 
E-auction sale of Timber in various Depots of this Division will be conducted 

subject to the e-auction dates published by the Additional Principal Chief Conservator of 

Forests (Protection) vide notification No.Pro.4-26243/2014 dated 21.11.2015 in Kerala 

Gazette No.47 dated 29.11.2016. The terms and Conditions of e-auction published in Kerala 

Gazette No.36 dated 16.09.2014, Gazette No.43 dated 04.11.2014, Gazette No.8 dated 

24.02.2015, Gazette No.34 dated 25.08.2015, and Gazette No.40 dated 13.10.2015, Gazette 

No. 47 dated 28.11.2017, Gazette No. 47 dated 27.11.2018, Gazette No. 30 dated 20.07.2019 

Gazette No. 45 dated 17.11.2020 & e- Gazette No. 49 dated 14.12.2021 e- Gazette No. 49 

dated 06.12.2022 2021 e- Gazette No. 47 dated 21.11 .2023 Further details can be collected 

from this office or from the concerned Depot Offices. 

EMD - For Teak & Rose Wood Rs.50,000/- For Other Species Rs.25,000/- 
Species/Approximate_Quantib'/(Cum) 

Name of Depot Date l'ime Teak/Rose Others Wood  Soft Wood 

E-auction-1 100 m3 Tuct - 
11.00 AM to 12.00 Noon 

05.06.2024 
Wednesday 

F-auction-LI 100 m3 150 m3 
Areekkakavu 25 m3 

03.00 PM to 04.00PM 

150 m3 
E-auction-1 

Vecyapurani - 
13.06.2024 11.00 AM to 12.00 Noon 
Thursday 

Kadakkarnon F-auction-il 
100 m3 5 m3 

03.00 PM to 04.00PM 

F-auction-! 50 m3 Tuet 
21.06.2024 02.00 PM to 03.0011M 

Friday 
F-auction-li 150 n13 Pathanapurarn b 

04.00 PM to 05.0013M RW-5 m3 25 m3 

Konni 
F-auction-I 150 m3 9 m3 25 m3 

29.06.2024 
Saturday 

11.00 AM to 12.00 Noon 

F-auction-I I 
Areekkakkavu 100 m3 150 m3 25 m3 

03.00 PM to 04.00PM 



KFDDO/2731812023-DFOTSPNLR/P5 

/13234212024 
	

JULY 

E-auction-L 4, 
Veeapuram 150 m3  

02.00 PM to 03.0OPM 
06.07.2024 

- Saturday 

I .Kadikkrnon 
E-auction-IJ 100m3 5 rn3  - 

04.00 PM to 05.00PM 

E-auction-I 
Konni 150 m3 9 rn3 25 m3 

15.07.2024 

I
Monday 

02.00 PM to 03.00PM 

Pathanapurarn 
E-auction-11 

25  1 50 m3 5 rn3 
03.00 PM to 04.00PM RW-5 m3  

UCt E-auction-1 
100 rn3 - - 1 

11.00 AM to 12.00 Noon 

23.07.2024 

AreJkkakavu 
Tuesday 

E-aucti0n-1I 100m3 150m3 25m3 

03.00 PM to 04.00PM 

1.onnt . E-auction-1 
150m3 9m3 25 m3 

31.07.2024 
Wednesday 

11.00 AM to 12.00 Noon 

Kadkkkamon E-auction-1I 
100m3 5 m3 - 

03,00PM to04.00PM 

Signed by 

Habv,CK 
Divisional Forest Officer 

(For and on beha1PlQ?AQi1Pra1a) 



KFDDO/27318/2023-DFOTSPNLR/P5 

/I32Ott2024 

Forest & Wildlife Department 

KFDDOI273 1812023 DFOTSPNLR/Ps 

I. 'lIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR 
I Tuet -leak, 

Areekkakavu- Teak, ITard Wood, Soft wood 
Date 05.06.2024 Time 11 AM to 12 NOON 
Date 05.06.2024 lime 03 PM 1o04 PM 

TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR 
Vecyapuram - Teak 
Xadakkajnon - 'leak, i-lard wood 

TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR 
Tuet - Teak 

Pathanapurarn- Teak, Hard Wood, Rose Wood 

IV.TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR 
Konni- -Teak, Hard wood, 

Areekkakavu- Teak ,Hard wood, Soft wood 

Date 13,06.2024 Time 11 AM to 12NOON 
Date 13.06.2024 Time 03 PM to 04 PM 

Date 21 .06.2024 Time 02 PM to 03 I'M 

Date 21.06.2024 Time 04 PM to 05 PM 

Date 29.06.2024 Time 11 AM to 12NOON 
Date 29.06.2024 Time 03 PM to 04 I'M 

TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR 
Veeyapw'a.rn- -Teak 
Kadakkamon -Teak 

TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR 
Konni -Teak, Hard Wood 
Pathanapuram -Teak, I lard Wood Rose Wood 

HI. 'rIMUER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR 
Diet - Teak 
Areekkakavu- Teak, Hard wood, Soft wood 

1V.TIMIJER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR 
Konni- -Teak, Hard wood 

Kadaickamon - Teak, Hard  Wood 

Date 06.07.2024 Time 02 PM to 03 m 
Date 06.07.2024 Time 04 PM to 05 t'M 

Date 15.07.2024 Time 02 PM to 03 I'M 
Date 15.07.2024 Time 04 PM to 05 I'M 

Date 23.07.2024 Time Ii AM to 12 NOoN I 
Date 23.07.2024 Time Time 03 PM to 04 pj 

Date 31.07.2024 Time 11AM to 12NOON 
Date 31.07,2024 Time 03 PM to 04 i'i 

EMD: For Teak & Rose Wood '50,000/- and for Hard wood & Soft wood '25,000/- for 
each auction. 

Registration as bidders open in MSTC's website 
For more details visit wehsjtc : www.rnstcc'cornmerce corn 

www. forest.kerala.gov.in  

Div isiSjné ibyvst Officer 
limber SaiA 7kion, Punalur 

Date: 06-05-2024 14:34:26 

-a 



t 

/13234412024 

I 

KFDDO/27318/2023-DFOTSPNLR/p5 
KF.DDO/273 18/2023 DFOTSPNLRIPs 

msl aflebJm cillaflnainz, ctJ2m2J 8  
anno&na mnmô: 0475-2222617 

-ceiei CMSI n.JleTnjco 

&eøo cocruo° mcnicB 36 S1aDcS1 16.092014 &Jc63(0J2o, cocwçj' mmi8 43 coi©cuil 04.11.2014 

(s.Jô0(OflJ20, CI)TUd' mmiS 8 01cXV(0$1 24.02.2015, watcr (flcnJ(8 34 COfl©øfl 25.08.2015, cixmç 

maii8 40 10)cuS1 13.10.2015, cncnJct mcnic8 47 (tfllD)(U51 29.11.2016, C/XflMt CIDITh(B 47 	aflwwSl 
28.11.2017, cnmo°  mcriic 47 	cmlcoxofl 27.11.2018 	cncruo" mmic8 30 Sl©a51 23.07.2019, cncruo I, 	 C, 	 C, 

mcnicZ :450)1cQ)(o$1 17.11.2020 &.Ja0(D0J2O  g comio" mmic8 :49 cotIavaS1 14.12.2021 Q10@0J3o, 

wwç7cocnic3 :49 tn'thxufl 06.12.2022 C 	OeoJ2o,SoDmJcitnmJ&47 oThDxoSl 21.11.2023 (,nJaD 

cac)J30, L1ag 	CIfl6DJCRJJma&83 nflwwQ0c51 nJ1meic8 Sl oJ12fucn 

0u51n1bcd6x a1g12J3 	niloulw 	5cQO16)GJ (S1S1Cfl6T3&8, (0)36)9 nJ&øZCOG)3OiD 

CMIaDMfldD,gl(C8 	-sajj ojoicmnaa3 CciJAOøo n 	3n(o)o6m' niloas 	&ma3" 

63Dafl1Cflj1l8210, 6nJnw6)ccJ wultECcfl 	d103a3QOiBfl)O 6flJ(TU)6)CS6re(Th06m' 

E.M.D (U)c&6)lCDo 	Skt$&Qo 50,000 (DnJ, aci1m6T3U86  25,000 (bnJ, 

go)o/gJaagob w3gOJ 

nv7oajs 

nJø 

WJJO Q-63o2ffSi 100 m3 - 
11.00 AM to 12NOON 

05.0 6. 2 0 2 4 
6nJWCT8 

anacvl€oe&,oni 
9p-6Mn8-1 I 

100 m3 150m3 25m3 

03.00 PM to 04.00 PM 

wlw&jøo 150 rn3 

13.06. 2024 
11.00 AM to 12NOON - 

flisOlPo -670oglU8-I.I 
100 m3 5m3 

03.00 PM to 04.00 PM 

g'-630ceaiaS-1 100 rn3 - 
02.00 PM to 03.00PM 2 1. 0 6. 2 024 

6)nJ 

Q-610a21a8-1.l 
oJwlwmonJJøo 

04.00 PM to 05.00 PM 
150 rn3 5 m3 25 m3 

RW-5 m3  

-630thM78- I 
aaoml 150 rn3 9 m3 25 M3 ILOO AM to 12NOON 

2 9. 0 6. 2024  
otmi g'-o3oasa-.I I 

03.00 PM to 04.00 PM 
100 m3 150ni3 25 rn3 



KFDDO/27318/2023-DFOTSFNLR/F5 

1132344/2024 
jQ6)2J 

gmo/gov ajaY 
M406)S 

Ø)7Q2flW7 (fl)thtWo 
eois1 

150 m3 - 
06.072024  02.00 PM to 03,00PM 

utail  

g-630&fflU-IJ 
100m3 5m3 4Se2T0006T73 

F 04.00 PM to 05.00 PM 

aaoovl -63061-I 150 m3 9 m3  25 M3 
15.072024 . 

02.00 PM to 03.00PM 

JV1WWOnJJØO s-oat-1l 150 m3 5 m3 
25 rn3 

04.00 PM to 05.00 PM RW-5 m3 

(WJO 100m3 - 
11.00 AM to 12 NOON 

23.07.2024 
6)DJoç 

-0aa8-11  100 m3 150m3 25 
03.00 PM to 04.00 PM 

oaoav7 s-aoesaa-I 150 m3 25 M3 
9m3 

11.00 AMtoI2NOON 
31.07.2024 

cnJAwas 

100m3 5m3 
F 03.00 PM to 04.00 PM 

Signed by 

flD1QJ7n41nflti0çp/0a07aV(B 
(øo o öi$j:31 



KFrO/273] 8/2023 DFOTSPNLRJps 
w 

J.ffkMB6rniZ wsl wThMJo, ms l8m aj1cawo, nimej(8 
iwJço -awsd 	 05.05.2024 
wtao 7&&onj - C(0)o6)c6,a1(o7ws7 6)QJwws7 ( IW)0)1: 05.06.2024 

(aooJ7s)aI it mJiVhvB 12 OW(0 

03 DJJØ8 04 oJ6)Ø 

I. cm&oeocö ©sl avlc.kp, tmsl oj1<uZjm (Iil@OWo, nJmej1 B 
wlav&2o0 -c'w&j 	 (w1a2uw7; 13.06.2024 00(10epJ 11 øJ0)cv8 12 (lifDcO 

	

- we eg10?ws? 	 (112fl& 13.06.2024 jdsd fl/bn9jo 03 mjtwoB 04 wwø 

I1I.au&oeo8 wisl cwThajo, usl w1uZm cul@owo, 	mejc6 
1aiuw]: 21.06.2024 fg4e.W G(10n240 02 øjtwtvØ 03 oj &(VIWCDOnJJOO -thwath' 	c1W)WS7 	(0)1a2uw1: 21.06.2024 Q/Q2Z6J O(IOn9Jo 04 mjwo3 05 (2160 

LV.cimZ&eo msl (uMc1jo, ø)S1 QIh8çjcn (th©Wo, aJmfJ3 
c2o30fl1- aaoq6, dbgl(v7ws1 	 01W)(w1: 29.06.2024 00(IJ76)PJ 11 4JJ(o)(Zr8 12 W6)0 
viaw1&anJ -C(W&6)' &ffi0?ws1,&wp(5,ws7 070n07: 29.06.2024 QqJG2Y$d C(/OrSJo 03 UQ008 04Q16U0 

l.Ou8&6)o8 cmsl cu.flcr0jo, msl ai1øZjm QJl@owo, n.QmejcB 
O.ilcOThJJøo -a'øod 	 w1wnw1: 06.072024 QJQ2Y&65 CC/Otto 02 fflJiwøB 03 wo 

SQfl -CtW&6)' 	g70)W57 	(7a2U07: 06.07.2024 	U2T&6T C(MrAlo 04 ilJJWOB 06 fliøø 

It. mj8ae05 øsl wMcjo, msl oi15jm afl@owo, nJmei8 
aaoavl- CaDed, 067vnns1 	 w1(2)0)1: 75.07.2024 Q&ded OC/OcAlo 02 jw(6B 03 (2)6)0 
riJ(O7Wfl)3.-JJ(Oo- CW&Jva7 51(WWS7 07a7flWl: 15.07.2024 	Ja2Y&oY (ThDn9do 04 J0flV 05 (216)0 

JlIxrtnZ&s3(Z (6)81 cui1o, ©sl ni1as8jm 0h1@owo, oilmejad  
(0)J)o- ctwed 	 tw1hW7; 2307.2024 	030J7tQ/2J 77 øJ(0)eDfi 12 (216)0 
omo?soa7 -CcW$6).' a57i'mws1,6)wo7ws7 w1nw7: 23.0 7.2024 g/a2r&6r C(JOn2lo 03 aJw(0B 04(116)0 

.V. am3aoc8 msl an1jo, sl afljm QJ1OWo, nJpei3 
ca,0m91 - wao3 ,aVo7as7,9aJguwv,s7 	070rn7: 31.07.2024 03QJ76)eI 71 ØJWOB 12 w&o 
&,SG27&aO2STIB -ae63 &7znJ)s1 	'wi Wh'W7 31.07.2024 0'de6Y COVo9jo 03 J(w08 04 Qiovo 

m1cb(m(noJo: ctweth 	50,000/-, ing1m. 25,000/- 630000 CeIegmwlmj0 6)au3w6)0. 

&,smwB aithJur3q394 -eoasiaZ QQ niexw mJmo1€e&,. 
-63o.figj08 6)QJ6ril6mnwt; www.rnstcecommerce.com, 

www. forest. kera1agoyJij 

av7a9tt6mØ3 mfloocwono lm.no 

(c,o W&aQQJ&r1) 




